1803 in wing A and 1806 in wing C of the project 

shall be exclusively used and maintained by the owners of the said respective 

flats.  

9.17 The Promoter has informed the Allotee/s that it has availed of certain credit   

finance facilities to the tune of Rs.115,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred 

and Fifteen Crores only) from Tata Capital Housing Finance Ltd. (TCHFL) for 

the purpose of development of the said Land and that the said Apartment 

has been given as security for the same and a “No Objection” certificate has 

been obtained from the TCHFL for sale of the said Apartment to the Allottee/s